
2021 Missouri Western State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-29   Conf: 8-25   Home: 3-13   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (290)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (2), Crump (1), Meier (1), Opp (6)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Bernal (4), Tam (3), Briney (2), Tsui  (2), Bishop (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Robles 3, Akins 1, Tan 1,
Wrolstad 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-141), Bernal (41-53), Schmedding (14-17), Wrolstad (12-14), Weirich (9-10), Briney (7-
8), Tan (5-6), Akins (3-5), Bishop (3-5), Robles (3-3), Tam (3-3), Standridge  (2-3), Asher (1-1), Aycock (1-1), Farrell (1-1), Gilbert (1-2),
Tsui  (1-1), Van Hercke (1-2), Wells (1-4), Wood (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Crouch, Alex .353 39-39 150 30 53 10 1 12 32 101 .673 18 1 25 0 .419 3 3 2-3 34 68 7 .936
24 Bruce, Maurice .267 39-39 131 30 35 5 4 8 25 72 .550 22 7 50 1 .400 0 0 9-10 104 2 0 1.000
13 Crump, Bailey .255 39-37 141 22 36 8 0 12 31 80 .567 9 5 53 0 .323 0 0 1-2 34 1 3 .921
8 Verduzco, Chaz .247 30-28 81 7 20 2 0 1 8 25 .309 2 4 27 2 .295 1 1 3-6 44 65 6 .948
17 Tsui , Ben .236 36-31 110 20 26 9 0 2 20 41 .373 13 8 33 1 .356 1 2 2-3 47 2 5 .907
7 Gonzalez, Gustavo .224 35-35 134 22 30 10 2 3 14 53 .396 13 4 19 0 .309 1 0 5-7 35 84 10 .922
42 Bernal, Iasid .165 31-28 85 7 14 4 0 2 5 24 .282 11 1 26 0 .265 1 0 0-1 205 21 1 .996
10 Bishop, Hyrum .500 6-4 10 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .700 3 0 3 0 .615 0 0 0-0 27 3 1 .968
12 Jacobo, Sal .361 15-9 36 7 13 2 0 0 2 15 .417 6 1 6 1 .465 0 0 1-1 10 23 1 .971
3 Neise, Ryan .289 23-10 38 8 11 0 0 0 4 11 .289 4 0 2 1 .349 1 1 1-1 18 23 0 1.000
9 Tam, Colby .260 27-26 100 12 26 6 0 4 20 44 .440 7 2 20 1 .313 3 0 1-2 205 4 5 .977
1 Holden, Brady .253 29-18 75 13 19 0 2 1 1 26 .347 16 3 20 2 .404 0 1 2-2 39 2 3 .932
36 Munk, Jared .217 10-5 23 1 5 1 0 0 1 6 .261 1 0 9 0 .250 0 0 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
32 McGehee, Alec .200 16-1 20 1 4 2 0 0 3 6 .300 0 1 9 1 .238 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
11 Meier, Andrew .186 16-14 43 4 8 2 0 0 4 10 .233 13 1 14 1 .386 0 0 0-0 53 1 1 .982
16 Briney, Reid .182 12-6 22 0 4 0 0 0 3 4 .182 4 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 36 1 2 .949
27 Hanlan, Zach .180 22-11 50 6 9 2 0 2 5 17 .340 3 1 24 1 .241 0 1 0-1 25 2 0 1.000
4 Rice, Alex .100 17-8 30 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .133 5 3 4 0 .289 0 3 1-2 11 3 1 .933
44 Jackson, Jordan .100 6-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
34 Wrolstad, Brock .000 18-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
Totals .249 39-39 1295 198 322 66 9 47 182 547 .422 151 42 353 12 .343 12 12 28-41 978 356 63 .955
Opponents .297 39-39 1329 277 395 69 14 39 246 609 .458 153 42 287 13 .383 16 12 64-80 1011 307 30 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Van Hercke, Blake 3.31 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 11 6 6 5 5 0 1 2 .190 0 2 2 0 0
33 Standridge , Jacob 3.91 0-2 14 0 0 0-0 1 23.0 22 10 10 11 20 5 1 2 .244 1 4 0 0 0
26 Aycock, Carson 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 4 6 2 0 0 .188 1 0 1 0 0
25 Wells, Jared 4.63 0-1 8 3 0 0-1 0 23.1 23 13 12 13 24 5 1 2 .264 3 5 2 1 0
22 Robles, Roy 5.64 2-2 6 6 0 0-0 0 30.1 41 23 19 13 38 3 2 5 .328 2 1 1 2 1
40 Schmedding, Jack 5.70 0-3 12 2 0 0-0 0 30.0 34 23 19 6 28 7 0 3 .276 1 6 0 1 2
39 Farrell, Robert 6.10 3-0 12 0 0 0-1 1 20.2 22 18 14 8 19 7 0 2 .253 0 1 0 0 0
29 Gilbert, Jake 6.48 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 11 6 6 5 0 1 1 .342 0 3 0 1 0
30 Weirich, Jacob 7.11 2-3 14 6 0 0-0 1 38.0 46 37 30 28 32 7 0 4 .299 4 3 0 1 3
6 Tan, Brian 7.40 1-6 13 8 0 0-0 0 41.1 52 38 34 15 35 10 3 7 .313 1 3 0 4 2
20 Akins, Jordan 7.74 1-6 13 9 1 0-0 0 52.1 62 52 45 21 41 11 1 8 .288 2 7 2 3 1
34 Wrolstad, Brock 8.23 1-3 11 5 0 0-0 0 27.1 41 25 25 17 26 4 4 1 .353 2 3 3 2 1
19 Smith, Chad 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 4 3 1 1 1 0 2 .364 0 1 1 0 1
31 Wood, Justin 11.25 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 7 6 5 2 5 3 0 0 .389 0 2 0 0 0
43 Asher, Trey 14.73 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 10 7 6 2 1 3 0 0 .526 1 1 0 1 1
38 Buford, Talbott 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.57 10-28 134 39 1 1 3 326.0 395 277 238 153 287 69 14 39 .297 18 42 12 16 12
Opponents 4.81 28-10 146 39 0 2 12 337.0 322 198 180 151 353 66 9 47 .249 19 42 1 12 12



2021 Missouri Western State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Bruce, Maurice 106 104 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Neise, Ryan 41 18 23 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
36 Munk, Jared 33 33 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hanlan, Zach 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tan, Brian 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
40 Schmedding, Jack 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 14 3 .824 0 0
44 Jackson, Jordan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Wrolstad, Brock 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
26 Aycock, Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Bernal, Iasid 227 205 21 1 .996 0 41 12 .774 4 0
11 Meier, Andrew 55 53 1 1 .982 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Tam, Colby 214 205 4 5 .977 15 3 0 1.000 3 0
12 Jacobo, Sal 34 10 23 1 .971 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bishop, Hyrum 31 27 3 1 .968 0 3 2 .600 1 0
16 Briney, Reid 39 36 1 2 .949 0 7 1 .875 2 0
8 Verduzco, Chaz 115 44 65 6 .948 16 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crouch, Alex 109 34 68 7 .936 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rice, Alex 15 11 3 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Holden, Brady 44 39 2 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gonzalez, Gustavo 129 35 84 10 .922 13 0 0 — 0 0
13 Crump, Bailey 38 34 1 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tsui , Ben 54 47 2 5 .907 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
20 Akins, Jordan 10 2 6 2 .800 0 3 2 .600 0 0
32 McGehee, Alec 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Farrell, Robert 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Robles, Roy 10 0 7 3 .700 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Wells, Jared 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 3 .250 0 0
30 Weirich, Jacob 12 2 5 5 .583 0 9 1 .900 0 0
43 Asher, Trey 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Smith, Chad 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Van Hercke, Blake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Wood, Justin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Gilbert, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Buford, Talbott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Standridge , Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1397 978 356 63 .955 63 55 15 .780 12 0
Opponents 1348 1011 307 30 .978 52 21 12 .627 12 0


